
BASE

1 Victor Wembanyama San Antonio Rookie

2 Mikal Bridges Brooklyn

3 Kyrie Irving Dallas

4 Tyrese Haliburton Indiana

5 Dejounte Murray Atlanta

6 Jett Howard Orlando Rookie

7 Markelle Fultz Orlando

8 Peja Stojaković Sacramento

9 Deron Williams New Jersey

10 Domantas Sabonis Sacramento

11 Jalen Brunson New York

12 Jrue Holiday Boston

13 Metta World Peace Los Angeles

14 Tyler Herro Miami

15 Giannis Antetokounmpo Milwaukee

16 Maxwell Lewis Los Angeles Rookie

17 Arvydas Sabonis Portland

18 Kobe Brown Los Angeles Rookie

19 Rasheed Wallace Detroit

20 Scottie Barnes Toronto

21 Jimmy Butler Miami

22 David Robinson San Antonio

23 LeBron James Los Angeles

24 Tracy McGrady Orlando

25 Lenny Wilkens Cleveland

26 Alex English Denver

27 Carmelo Anthony Denver

28 Andrew Wiggins San Francisco

29 Pascal Siakam Indiana

30 Stephen Curry San Francisco

31 James Harden Los Angeles

32 Larry Johnson Charlotte

33 Tyrese Maxey Philadelphia

34 Maurice Cheeks Philadelphia

35 Jalen Hood-Schifino Los Angeles Rookie

36 Christian Laettner Minnesota

37 Jalen Green Houston

38 Rudy Gobert Minnesota

39 Julian Phillips Chicago Rookie

40 Latrell Sprewell New York

41 LaMelo Ball Charlotte

42 Richard Jefferson New Jersey

43 Alonzo Mourning Miami

44 Anfernee Hardaway Orlando

45 Donovan Mitchell Cleveland

46 Chris Livingston Milwaukee Rookie

47 CJ McCollum New Orleans

48 Ben Simmons Brooklyn

49 Jaylen Clark Minnesota Rookie

50 Kevin Durant Phoenix



51 Leaky Black Charlotte Rookie

52 Hakeem Olajuwon Houston

53 Shai Gilgeous-Alexander Oklahoma City

54 GG Jackson Memphis Rookie

55 Zach LaVine Chicago

56 Rick Barry San Francisco

57 Sidy Cissoko San Antonio Rookie

58 D'Angelo Russell Los Angeles

59 Jakob Poeltl Toronto

60 Scoot Henderson Portland Rookie

61 Jalen Wilson Brooklyn Rookie

62 Cole Anthony Orlando

63 Jordan Hawkins New Orleans Rookie

64 Kevin Garnett Minnesota

65 Zach Collins San Antonio

66 Allen Iverson Philadelphia

67 Khris Middleton Milwaukee

68 Daniel Gafford Dallas

69 Clint Capela Atlanta

70 Tobias Harris Philadelphia

71 Shaedon Sharpe Portland

72 Clyde Drexler Portland

73 Brice Sensabaugh Utah Rookie

74 Josh Giddey Oklahoma City

75 George Gervin San Antonio

76 Bennedict Mathurin Indiana

77 Jason Kidd Dallas

78 Jaylen Brown Boston

79 Franz Wagner Orlando

80 Isaiah Wong Indiana Rookie

81 Chet Holmgren Oklahoma City

82 Vince Carter Toronto

83 Ben Sheppard Indiana Rookie

84 Kris Murray Portland Rookie

85 Draymond Green San Francisco

86 Nick Smith Jr. Charlotte Rookie

87 Dennis Rodman Chicago

88 Shawn Kemp Seattle

89 Jason Williams Memphis

90 Collin Sexton Utah

91 Colby Jones Sacramento Rookie

92 Dereck Lively II Dallas Rookie

93 Kawhi Leonard Los Angeles

94 Bill Walton Portland

95 Aaron Gordon Denver

96 Jalen Rose Chicago

97 Magic Johnson Los Angeles

98 Dirk Nowitzki Dallas

99 Bam Adebayo Miami

100 Joel Embiid Philadelphia

101 Juwan Howard Washington

102 John Collins Utah



103 Aaron Nesmith Indiana

104 Tony Parker San Antonio

105 Karl-Anthony Towns Minnesota

106 Evan Fournier Detroit

107 Cade Cunningham Detroit

108 Bradley Beal Phoenix

109 Rip Hamilton Detroit

110 Russell Westbrook Los Angeles

111 Grant Hill Orlando

112 Jamaal Wilkes Los Angeles

113 Nicolas Batum Philadelphia

114 Tristan Vukcevic Washington Rookie

115 Paul George Los Angeles

116 David Thompson Denver

117 De'Aaron Fox Sacramento

118 Zach Randolph Memphis

119 Marcus Smart Memphis

120 Olivier-Maxence Prosper Dallas Rookie

121 Jaime Jaquez Jr. Miami Rookie

122 Jonathan Kuminga San Francisco

123 OG Anunoby New York

124 Talen Horton-Tucker Utah

125 Jerry West Los Angeles

126 Fred VanVleet Houston

127 Brandon Miller Charlotte Rookie

128 Jamal Murray Denver

129 Julius Randle New York

130 Malik Monk Sacramento

131 Immanuel Quickley Toronto

132 Damian Lillard Milwaukee

133 Cam Whitmore Houston Rookie

134 Julian Strawther Denver Rookie

135 Ben Wallace Detroit

136 Desmond Bane Memphis

137 Michael Porter Jr. Denver

138 Timmy Allen Memphis Rookie

139 Kyle Kuzma Washington

140 Marcus Sasser Detroit Rookie

141 Derrick White Boston

142 Brandon Clarke Memphis

143 Anfernee Simons Portland

144 Pete Nance Cleveland Rookie

145 Jae'Sean Tate Houston

146 Paul Pierce Boston

147 Taylor Hendricks Utah Rookie

148 Shaquille O'Neal Miami

149 John Stockton Utah

150 Brandon Ingram New Orleans

151 Jarace Walker Indiana Rookie

152 Devin Vassell San Antonio

153 Keyonte George Utah Rookie

154 Dwyane Wade Miami



155 Rayan Rupert Portland Rookie

156 Ayo Dosunmu Chicago

157 Alperen Şengün Houston

158 Leonard Miller Minnesota Rookie

159 Jordan Clarkson Utah

160 Naz Reid Minnesota

161 Robert Parish Boston

162 Manu Ginobili San Antonio

163 Jarred Vanderbilt Los Angeles

164 Jayson Tatum Boston

165 Jalen Pickett Denver Rookie

166 Dominique Wilkins Atlanta

167 Precious Achiuwa New York

168 Reggie Jackson Denver

169 Gradey Dick Toronto Rookie

170 Kobe Bufkin Atlanta Rookie

171 Bilal Coulibaly Washington Rookie

172 Amari Bailey Charlotte Rookie

173 James Nnaji Charlotte

174 Liam Robbins New Orleans

175 Larry Bird Boston

176 Trayce Jackson-Davis San Francisco Rookie

177 Lonnie Walker IV Brooklyn

178 Elvin Hayes Washington

179 Pau Gasol Memphis

180 Noah Clowney Brooklyn Rookie

181 Devin Booker Phoenix

182 Dan Issel Denver

183 Jaren Jackson Jr. Memphis

184 Jalen Williams Oklahoma City

185 Walker Kessler Utah

186 Anthony Black Orlando Rookie

187 Chris Paul San Francisco

188 Tim Hardaway Jr. Dallas

189 Jordan Walsh Boston Rookie

190 Brandin Podziemski San Francisco Rookie

SAPPHIRE SELECTIONS

SS-1 Victor Wembanyama San Antonio Rookie

SS-2 Brandon Miller Charlotte Rookie

SS-3 Scoot Henderson Portland Rookie

SS-4 Anthony Black Orlando Rookie

SS-5 Bilal Coulibaly Washington Rookie

SS-6 Taylor Hendricks Utah Rookie

SS-7 Gradey Dick Toronto Rookie

SS-8 Jordan Hawkins New Orleans Rookie

SS-9 Jalen Hood-Schifino Los Angeles Rookie

SS-10 Jaime Jaquez Jr. Miami Rookie

SS-11 Cam Whitmore Houston Rookie

SS-12 Noah Clowney Brooklyn Rookie

SS-13 Kris Murray Portland Rookie

SS-14 Marcus Sasser Detroit Rookie



SS-15 Nick Smith Jr. Charlotte Rookie

SS-16 Brice Sensabaugh Utah Rookie

SS-17 Dereck Lively II Dallas Rookie

SS-18 Jarace Walker Indiana Rookie

SS-19 Kobe Bufkin Atlanta Rookie

SS-20 Jett Howard Orlando Rookie

INFINITY

I-1 Giannis Antetokounmpo Milwaukee

I-2 Jayson Tatum Boston

I-3 Paul George Los Angeles

I-4 Chet Holmgren Oklahoma City

I-5 Joel Embiid Philadelphia

I-6 Kevin Durant Phoenix

I-7 Damian Lillard Milwaukee

I-8 Victor Wembanyama San Antonio Rookie

I-9 Shai Gilgeous-Alexander Oklahoma City

I-10 Stephen Curry San Francisco

TOPPS CHROME AUTOGRAPHS

CC-JJA Jaime Jaquez Jr. Miami Rookie

CG-AB Anthony Black Orlando Rookie

CG-AC Alex Caruso Chicago

CG-AG Aaron Gordon Denver

CG-AHA Anfernee Hardaway Orlando

CG-AR Austin Reaves Los Angeles

CG-AS Alperen Şengün Houston

CG-AW Andrew Wiggins San Francisco

CG-BB Bogdan Bogdanovic Atlanta

CG-BBE Bradley Beal Phoenix

CG-BC Brandon Clarke Memphis

CG-BM Brandon Miller Charlotte Rookie

CG-BW Bill Walton Portland

CG-BWA Ben Wallace Detroit

CG-CJM CJ McCollum New Orleans

CG-CK Corey Kispert Washington

CG-CL Caris LeVert Cleveland

CG-CP Chris Paul San Francisco

CG-CW Cam Whitmore Houston Rookie

CG-DA Deandre Ayton Portland

CG-DB Dillon Brooks Houston

CG-DF De'Aaron Fox Sacramento

CG-DG Devonte' Graham San Antonio

CG-DGA Daniel Gafford Dallas

CG-DH De'Andre Hunter Atlanta

CG-DHO Danuel House Jr. Detroit

CG-DM Dejounte Murray Atlanta

CG-DR David Robinson San Antonio

CG-DS Domantas Sabonis Sacramento

CG-DW Dominique Wilkins Atlanta

CG-DWH Derrick White Boston

CG-EH Elvin Hayes Washington



CG-FW Franz Wagner Orlando

CG-GD Gradey Dick Toronto Rookie

CG-GG George Gervin San Antonio

CG-GH Gordon Hayward Oklahoma City

CG-GTJ Gary Trent Jr. Toronto

CG-IH Isaiah Hartenstein New York

CG-IQ Immanuel Quickley Toronto

CG-JA Jarrett Allen Cleveland

CG-JAB Jalen Brunson New York

CG-JAW Jarace Walker Indiana Rookie

CG-JC John Collins Utah

CG-JG Josh Giddey Oklahoma City

CG-JGR Jalen Green Houston

CG-JH Jrue Holiday Boston

CG-JHO Jett Howard Orlando Rookie

CG-JJJ Jaren Jackson Jr. Memphis

CG-JP Jonathan Kuminga San Francisco

CG-JPO Jakob Poeltl Toronto

CG-JR Jalen Rose Indiana

CG-JS Jeremy Sochan San Antonio

CG-JT Jayson Tatum Boston

CG-JW Jalen Williams Oklahoma City

CG-KAT Karl-Anthony Towns Minnesota

CG-KH Kevin Huerter Sacramento

CG-KK Kyle Kuzma Washington

CG-LB Larry Bird Boston

CG-LBJ Lebron James Los Angeles

CG-LJ Larry Johnson Charlotte

CG-LM Lauri Markkanen Utah

CG-LS Latrell Sprewell Oakland

CG-LW Lenny Wilkens Seattle

CG-MB Mikal Bridges Brooklyn

CG-MG Manu Ginobili San Antonio

CG-MPJ Michael Porter Jr. Denver

CG-MS Max Strus Cleveland

CG-MSM Marcus Smart Memphis

CG-MT Myles Turner Indiana

CG-MW Mark Williams Charlotte

CG-NB Nicolas Batum Philadelphia

CG-NR Naz Reid Minnesota

CG-NSJ Nick Smith Jr. Charlotte Rookie

CG-NV Nikola Vučević Chicago

CG-OB Oshae Brissett Boston

CG-OGA OG Anunoby New York

CG-PP Paul Pierce Boston

CG-PS Pascal Siakam Indiana

CG-PST Peja Stojaković Sacramento

CG-RG Rudy Gobert Minnesota

CG-RH Rui Hachimura Los Angeles

CG-RIH Rip Hamilton Detroit

CG-RP Robert Parish Boston

CG-SA Steven Adams Houston



CG-SBE Saddiq Bey Atlanta

CG-SC Seth Curry Charlotte

CG-SD Spencer Dinwiddie Los Angeles

CG-SH Scoot Henderson Portland Rookie

CG-SK Shawn Kemp Seattle

CG-SO Shaquille O'Neal Los Angeles

CG-SS Shaedon Sharpe Portland

CG-TAH Taylor Hendricks Utah Rookie

CG-TH Tyrese Haliburton Indiana

CG-THE Tyler Herro Miami

CG-THJ Tim Hardaway Jr. Dallas

CG-TM Tyrese Maxey Philadelphia

CG-TMA Terance Mann Los Angeles

CG-TMI Trey Murphy III New Orleans

CG-VW Victor Wembanyama San Antonio Rookie

CG-WK Walker Kessler Utah

CERTIFIED ROOKIE AUTOGRAPHS

CRA-AB Anthony Black Orlando Rookie

CRA-AJ Andre Jackson Jr. Milwaukee Rookie

CRA-BC Bilal Coulibaly Washington Rookie

CRA-BES Ben Sheppard Indiana Rookie

CRA-BM Brandon Miller Charlotte Rookie

CRA-BP Brandin Podziemski San Francisco Rookie

CRA-BS Brice Sensabaugh Utah Rookie

CRA-CAW Cam Whitmore Houston Rookie

CRA-CJ Colby Jones Sacramento Rookie

CRA-CL Chris Livingston Milwaukee Rookie

CRA-DL Dereck Lively II Dallas Rookie

CRA-GD Gradey Dick Toronto Rookie

CRA-GGJ GG Jackson Memphis Rookie

CRA-JAW Jarace Walker Indiana Rookie

CRA-JH Jett Howard Orlando Rookie

CRA-JHS Jalen Hood-Schifino Los Angeles Rookie

CRA-JJ Jaime Jaquez Jr. Miami Rookie

CRA-JN James Nnaji Charlotte Rookie

CRA-JOH Jordan Hawkins New Orleans Rookie

CRA-JOW Jordan Walsh Boston Rookie

CRA-JP Julian Phillips Chicago Rookie

CRA-JS Julian Strawther Denver Rookie

CRA-JW Jalen Wilson Brooklyn Rookie

CRA-KB Kobe Brown Los Angeles Rookie

CRA-KM Kris Murray Portland Rookie

CRA-KOB Kobe Bufkin Atlanta Rookie

CRA-LM Leonard Miller Minnesota Rookie

CRA-ML Maxwell Lewis Los Angeles Rookie

CRA-MS Marcus Sasser Detroit Rookie

CRA-NC Noah Clowney Brooklyn Rookie

CRA-NS Nick Smith Jr. Charlotte Rookie

CRA-OMP Olivier-Maxence Prosper Dallas Rookie

CRA-RR Rayan Rupert Portland Rookie

CRA-SC Sidy Cissoko San Antonio Rookie



CRA-SH Scoot Henderson Portland Rookie

CRA-SL Seth Lundy Atlanta Rookie

CRA-TH Taylor Hendricks Utah Rookie

CRA-TJD Trayce Jackson-Davis San Francisco Rookie

CRA-VW Victor Wembanyama San Antonio Rookie

1972 TOPPS AUTOGRAPHS

TA-AAG Aaron Gordon Denver

TA-AB Amari Bailey Charlotte

TA-AE Alex English Denver

TA-AG Artis Gilmore Chicago

TA-AJ Andre Jackson Jr. Milwaukee

TA-AS Alperen Şengün Houston

TA-AW Andrew Wiggins San Francisco

TA-BBO Bogdan Bogdanovic Atlanta

TA-BC Brandon Clarke Memphis

TA-BRB Bradley Beal Phoenix

TA-BS Brice Sensabaugh Utah

TA-BW Bill Walton Portland

TA-BWA Ben Wallace Detroit

TA-CC Clint Capela Atlanta

TA-CJM CJ McCollum New Orleans

TA-CL Chris Livingston Milwaukee

TA-CM Calvin Murphy Houston

TA-DA Deandre Ayton Portland

TA-DD Donte DiVincenzo New York

TA-DR David Robinson San Antonio

TA-DS Domantas Sabonis Sacramento

TA-DW Dominique Wilkins Atlanta

TA-FW Franz Wagner Orlando

TA-GG George Gervin San Antonio

TA-GGJ GG Jackson Memphis Rookie

TA-GW Grant Williams Charlotte

TA-HO Hakeem Olajuwon Houston

TA-JAG Jalen Green Houston

TA-JAW Jamaal Wilkes Los Angeles

TA-JB Jalen Brunson New York

TA-JH Jrue Holiday Boston

TA-JHO Juwan Howard Washington

TA-JPO Jakob Poeltl Toronto

TA-JS Jeremy Sochan San Antonio

TA-JT Jae'Sean Tate Houston

TA-JW Jerry West Los Angeles

TA-KH Kevin Huerter Sacramento

TA-KM Kris Murray Portland Rookie

TA-LB Larry Bird Boston

TA-LM Leonard Miller Minnesota Rookie

TA-LS Latrell Sprewell New York

TA-MC Maurice Cheeks Philadelphia

TA-MT Myles Turner Indiana

TA-MW Mark Williams Charlotte

TA-MWP Metta World Peace Indiana



TA-OT Obi Toppin Indiana

TA-PW Patrick Williams Chicago

TA-RA Ray Allen Milwaukee

TA-RB Rick Barry San Francisco

TA-RG Rudy Gobert Minnesota

TA-RH Rui Hachimura Los Angeles

TA-RR Rayan Rupert Portland Rookie

TA-SC Seth Curry Charlotte

TA-SL Seth Lundy Atlanta Rookie

TA-THJ Tim Hardaway Jr. Dallas

TA-TM Tyrese Maxey Philadelphia

TA-TMA Terance Mann Los Angeles

TA-VC Vince Carter Toronto

TA-VW Victor Wembanyama San Antonio Rookie


